

BOARD POLICY ON BETTY URQUHART COMMUNITY SERVICE AWARD

Approval Authority	Board of Governors
Primary Contact	Board of Governors
Related Policies / Legislation	Board policy direction Community Relationships and Communication (BPD-250) University Act, s. 27 (2)(k)

POLICY

The University of the Fraser Valley presents a Community Service Award annually at an appropriate university event to an individual who has made an extraordinary contribution to a community or communities in the university region. The award is named in honour of Betty Urquhart, one of UFV's early employees and someone who spent much of her professional career forging links between the institution and its community, especially in Chilliwack.

The Board of Governors approves the criteria for this award and the President creates the procedures.

The University President is responsible for the review of candidates for these awards and brings recommendations to the Board of Governors for approval.